CSH5-161

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT:  Pop-Wamer Football Field CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

Yulee Sports Complex DATE: 04/14/2016

CONTRACT NUMBER: __ CM22388

TO CONTRACTOR: Dunmar Group, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Remove old field goal bars and provide and install two new field goal bars and
protective pads on the existin% football field.

Original Contract SUML........ccoovvinieiiiiiiiiiiireiireereeeaenens $ 499.974.09

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ .00

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.................ccoevnenen $ 499.974.09

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)........cccoeevvennnnn... $ 13.000.00

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 512.974.09

The contract for substantial completion will be (inereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by _0 days;
Substantial Completion: _ 09/15/2016 ; Final Completion: _ 10/15/2016

APPROVED BY: DATE:

Project Manager (Department Head)

APPROVED BY:

DATE: L(y!abhlp

Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: A/&\/,l/ DATE: y-z7-)L

4 b-]/f L Director of
§ DATE: 6//) //’é’

APPROVED BY:

ACCOUNT NO.:\ 01005572-563732 NFLY




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 1
PROJECT: Yulee Sports Complex Pop-Warner Football Field
DATE OF ISSUANCE 04/14/16 EFFECTIVE DATE (upon fyll execution)

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2288

CONTRACTOR Dunmar Group, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Remove old field goal bars and provide and install two new field goal bars and protective pads on the
existing football field.

Reason for Change Order: Two new field goal bars for the existing football field

Attachments: Proposed Change Order letter from Dunmar Group, Inc. dated 04/09/16; Letter from S&R Turf &
Irrigation Equipment, LLC dated 04/11/16

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times

Original Contract Price
Substantial Completion: 09/15/16 (210 days)

$ 499,974.09 Ready for Final Payment:___10/1115/16 (240 days)

(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No.____ toNo.____ Net change from previous Change Orders No.____toNo.____
$ 0.00 Q

(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$ 499,974.09

Substantial Completion: 09/15/16

Ready for Final Payment: 10/15/16
(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ 13,000.00 0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$ 512,974.09

Substantial Completion: 09/15/16 (210 days)
Ready for Final Payment:___10/15/2016 (240 days)

/\ (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:; ACCEPTEQ:
By: By: / By: N\
Engi

Signature) /Auth/gtgaignature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: g/ ):/é Date: + '}lL{ ! lllp




DUNMAR GROUP, INC,

85101 COMMERCIAL PARK DR ,
YULEE FL 32097 :
904-849-7346 office
904-277-6700 office
904-849-7571 fax

info@dunmargroup.com
DUNMAR] i

April 9,2016

To: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1
Yulee, Florida 32034

Re: Yulee Sports Complex Proposal for Change Order

General: This is a Request for two new field goal bars for the old sports field.

Speciﬁcs: Dunmar Group, Inc proposes to remove old field goal bars and provide and install two new field goal
bars and protected pads.

We request this change order to replace unsafe old rust field goal bars.

Lump sum bid: $13,000.00




S & R

TURF & IRRIGATION
EQUIPMENT, LLC

974 Tolar RoadGalivants Ferry, SC29544
OFFICE (843)358-1141 FAX (843)358-2288

April 11, 2016

Project: Yulee Sports Complex

Dunmar Group, Inc
85101 Commercial Park Drive
Yulee, FL. 32097

Address player safety on existing field.

- Field goal posts need to be replaced due to rust and corrosion.

- No padding around field goal posts.

- Field surface should transition gently between field surface and
perimeter of field. ‘

- Field should hold same slope 10 foot outside playing limits of the field to

include end zones and sidelines

3

Thanks,

Stephen Rabon, CFB-N, NCIC, NCLC

S&R Turf
CFBNs). ..

CERTIFIED FIELD BUILDER Natural Turt
ON STAFF




